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1	Introduction
This document is the summary of the following email discussion:
[AT113-e][031][eNPN] LS out (Nokia) 
Scope: LS out to SA2, cc: TBD. Take into account LS question agreements below for SNPN with subscription or credentials by a separate entity, and can consider additional filtering. Take into account LS question proposals for UE onboarding and provisioning for NPN and determine what shall be included, if any. Take into account LS question proposals IMS voice and emergency services for SNPN and determine what shall be included, if any.
Intended Outcome: Approved LS out	
Deadline: Interactive discussion, stop when agreement is reached or at EOM. Companies are requested to comment ASAP.

Contact person(s) for each participating company
	Company
	Name
	Email address

	Nokia
	Gyorgy Wolfner
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2	Discussion
Q1: Is it acceptable to send the following question to SA2?
Can RAN2 assume uniform support of GID(s) across a network or a registration area?
	Company
	Answer
	Comments 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	





Q2: Is it acceptable to send the following question to SA2?
Is the GID selected by NAS given to AS to assist UE subsequence cell selection and reselection?
	Company
	Answer
	Comments 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	




Q3: Is it acceptable to send the following question to SA2?
Should AS support the (IDLE/INACTIVE/CONNECTED mode) mobility scenarios between different SNPNs or SNPN and PLMN when the same credentials can be used on the source and the target networks?
E.g. Should the (IDLE/INACTIVE/CONNECTED mode) mobility of a UE be supported from SNPN#1 to SNPN#2 when the GID used to access SNPN#1 is supported by SNPN#2? 
E.g. Should the (IDLE/INACTIVE/CONNECTED mode) mobility of a UE be supported between SNPN#1 and PLMN#a when the credential of PLMN#a is used to access SNPN#1?
	Company
	Answer
	Comments 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	




Q4: Is it acceptable to send the following question to SA2?
Shall Group IDs be broadcasted per SNPN or per cell (GID(s) are common for all SNPNs that share the cell)?
	Company
	Answer
	Comments 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	




Q5: Is it acceptable to send the following question to SA2?
Can RAN2 assume uniform support of onboarding in all cells in an O-SNPN? (I.e. can RAN2 assume that all cells of an O-SNPN broadcasts the support for onboarding?)
	Company
	Answer
	Comments 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	




Q6: Is it acceptable to send the following question to SA2?
Can SA2 clarify whether including "onboarding indication" in AS level messages from UE to gNB serves any other purpose than selecting the appropriate AMF?
	Company
	Answer
	Comments 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	




Q7: Is it acceptable to send the following question to SA2?
Does SA2 see any need of UAC enhancements for onboarding? Can the onboarding indication in SIB be toggled for access control purposes?
	Company
	Answer
	Comments 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	




Q8: Is it acceptable to send the following question to SA2?
Is the emergency support indication in SIB supposed to be per SNPN or per cell (common indication for all SNPNs that share the cell)?
	Company
	Answer
	Comments 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	




Q9: Is it acceptable to send the following question to SA2?
Is the support of eCall over IMS assumed to be enabled in SNPN cells?
	Company
	Answer
	Comments 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	



[bookmark: _GoBack]Q10: Is it acceptable to send the following question to SA2?
Is the broadcasting of ETWS/CMAS notifications in an SNPN cell is enabled in Rel-17?
	Company
	Answer
	Comments 

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	




3	Conclusions

TBA

Annex: Draft LS to SA2
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Title:	Clarification request for eNPN features
Response to:	NG_RAN_PRN_enh-Core
Release:	Release 17
Work Item:	

Source:	RAN2
To:	SA2
Cc:	RAN3, CT1

Contact Person:	
Name:	György Wolfner
E-mail Address:	gyorgy(dot)wolfner(at)nokia(dot)com

Send any reply LS to:	3GPP Liaisons Coordinator, mailto:3GPPLiaison@etsi.org 	

Attachments:	-


1. Overall Description:
RAN2 has started the discussion on Enhancement for Private Network Support for NG-RAN. During the discussion it was found that some clarifications are needed on the features covered by this work item from SA2. RAN2 respectfully asks SA2 to answer to the following questions: 
TBA

2. Actions:
To SA2 group.
ACTION: 	RAN2 respectfully asks SA2 to answer to the questions above.

3. Date of Next TSG-RAN WG2 Meetings:
3GPP RAN2#113bis-e	from 2021-04-12	to 2021-04-20		Electronic Meeting
3GPP RAN2#114-e	from 2021-05-19	to 2021-05-27		Electronic Meeting


